
Table 4 

   

Maximum tariffs on services, rendering by port fleet for ships at coastwise navigation  

   

Nos  Name of services  Unit of measure  Rate, rubles  

1  
Ship mooring with the use of tugboats with 
capacity up to 1600 HP  cub.m.  1,60  

   
2  Replacing of ships along the berth with the use 

of tugboats with capacity up to 1600 HP  cub.m.  2,75  

3  

Towing and escorting of ships within the water 
area of the port, docking a ship, pilot delivery 
(using tugboats with the capacity up to 1600 
HP)  

per hour  6000  

4  
Towing, docking a ship, pilot delivery (using 
tugboats with the capacity up to 300 HP)  per hour  3200  

5  

Clearance of vessels inwards/outwards, 
delivery of crewmembers to roadstead, 
delivery of supply cargoes (using passenger 
cater)  

per hour  1800  

6  
Diving inspection of ships and constructions, 
carrying out of operations under the water 
 (diving station)  

per hour  1400  

   

Notes:  

Tariffs for tugboat services are increased in case of the following circumstances:  

   while working at storms, at conditions of limited visions and at wing force of more than 
14meters per second tariffs can be increased up to 50 % in dependence with the difficulty of the 
situation and working time;  

   at the working week days from 16.00 pm till 08.00 am tariffs are to be increased on 25%;  

   on Saturday , Sunday and holidays from 08.00 am till 16.00 up to 50%, from16.00 pm till 
08.00 am up to 100%.  

   replacing of ship along the berth on the distance longer than the length of ship is to be 
considered as two separate operations  

 


